solicon
DRC Series
Americas Tel.: +1 (877) 502 5500
EMEA Tel.: +44 (0) 1202 606030
Asia Tel.: +86 (0) 21 6065 7725

Complete specifications of SOLICON DRC Series available at: motion.crydom.com
Mechanical Dimensions
Part Number Nomenclature
Tolerances: ±0.02 in / 0.5 mm
All dimensions are in: inches [millimeters]
INPUT
STATUS
XXXX
IND. CONT. EQ.
DRC3
L1 L2 L3
A3 13 23 A1
14 24 A2
T1 T2 T3
1.23
[31.19]
2.29
[58.26]
2.58
[65.53]
1.68
[42.67]
3.41
[86.71]
1.78
[45.31]
3.78
[96.02]
3.51
[89.16]
2.92
[74.17]
0.23
[5.84]
DRC
Series
Operating Voltage
40: 400 VAC
      (3R function only)
48: 480 VAC
Control Voltage
A: 230 VAC
B: 120 VAC
D: 24 VAC/DC
Function
3P: Contactor
3R: Reversing Contactor
48 D3P
Load Current per Phase
4: 7.6 Amp FLA
    (x2 Controlled Legs
     & 3R function);
    4.8 Amp FLA
    (x3 Controlled Legs only)
4
Auxiliary Contacts,
N.O. - N.C.
00: Not included
11: 1 Solid State Auxiliary
       Contact, Normally Open;
       1 Solid State Auxiliary
       Contact, Normally Closed
      (3P function only)
20: 2 Solid State Auxiliary
      Contacts, Normally Open
00
Switching Mode
(3P function only)
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Instantaneous Turn-On
Controlled Legs
(3P function only)
Blank: 3 Controlled Legs